		1		-26-2002	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19133.0029U; SERIAL NO. 09/032,89: PAGE 1 OF ;
FORM P (Revis	TO-1595 TOE LO ed 6-93)	J		2135785	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
	FIRANCE Sale and		N FORM C FENTS ON	LY	
	HONCRABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS A record the attacned original cocume	*	°601°.	6.17.02	ATTCRNEY DOCKET NO.: 19133.0029U
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): THE COMPANY Accitional names of conveying part attached? [] YES [X] NO		2.	Name: SHAW INDUSTR Internal Address: Street Address: 614 City: Dalton State: GA Zip: 30722	6 East Walnut Avenue and address(es) attached?
3. Nat	ture of conveyance:	1			
<u>x As</u>	signment	Merger		Other	
Se	curity Agreement	Change of Nar	me		
4.	Execution Date: May 9, 2002 Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed to		ew appli	cation. the execution da	ate of the application is:
Α.	Patent Application No.(s): 09/032	,893	Β.	Patent No.(s):	
5.	Additional numbers attached? [] Y Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence	6.	Total number of app One (1)	lications and patents involvec:

4.2

REEL: 013013 FRAME: 0785

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19133.0029U2 SERIAL NO. 09/032,893 PAGE 2 OF 2

7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00				
	[X] Enclosed					
	[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.					

8.	Deposit account number: 14-0629					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy i true copy of the original document.	is a				
	Jécqueline M. Hutter Reg. No. 44,792					
	Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet. Attachments. and Document: 5					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date shown below						
Suppol	George M. L. Bate Date					

nis Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
of: 2030 Dow Center
Midland, Michigan 48674
United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patent Application No. 09/032893, which was filed on February 27, 1998 and entitled:

HOMOGENEOUSLY BRANCHED ETHYLENE POLYMER CARPET, CARPET BACKING AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE: SHAW INDUSTRIES, INC of: 616 East Walnut Avenue Dalton, Georgia 30722 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn by us:

At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

Nacy day of this

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

By

Graham E. Taylor Associate General Counsel, Intellectual Property

CORP. SEAL

ASSIGNEE

Accepted by us:

At Dalton, Georgia 30122 - 2128, U.S.A.

this <u>4</u> day of <u>June</u> 2002

HAW INDUSTRIES, INC. Bv

Frederick L. Hooper, III Chief Counsel, Assistant Secretary

CORP. SEAL

> PATENT REEL: 013013 FRAME: 0787

rial Certificate 200 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

550 · 550 ·

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (CORPORAT	ION)
--------------------------------	------

United States of America) State of Michigan) SS County of Midland)

Corporate Signator's Name and Title On this _____ day of ______, 2002, personally appeared before me,

Graham E. Taylor, Associate General Counsel, Intellectual Property, The Dow Chemical Company,

known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing document

Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of The Dow Chemical Company,

Incorporation

Date and Corporate Authority of Signator and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of <u>the State of Delaware</u>, <u>United States of America</u>,

I further certify that said authority, dated <u>September 7, 1999</u>, is based on <u>a Resolution of the</u> Board of Directors,

which I have seen, appointing the said individual(s) Attorney-in-Fact, with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

Print or Type Name of Notary, Expiration Date, if any, Title or Jurisdiction Area

Notary Signature

SEAL

Notary Public ANN HERITIER NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 3, 2002

Attach this Notarial Certificate 550 to a document in the ENGLISH language.

RECORDED: 06/17/2002

PATENT REEL: 013013 FRAME: 0788